OP \$415.00 1555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FF SEELEY NOMINEES PTY LTD		09/21/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEELEY INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
Street Address:	112 O'SULLIVAN BEACH ROAD
City:	LONSDALE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5160
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1555654	CONVAIR
Registration Number:	2014737	BREEZAIR
Registration Number:	2101135	SENSORTOUCH
Registration Number:	2746723	BREEZAIR
Registration Number:	2832839	CLIMATE WIZARD
Registration Number:	3108408	ICON
Registration Number:	2059237	WESTWIND
Registration Number:	2061171	COOL MOVES
Registration Number:	2301183	ARCTIC BREEZE
Registration Number:	2433490	SEELECTRIC
Registration Number:	4998491	CONDENSOCOOL
Registration Number:	4436875	SUPERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4898826	ENVIROMAGIC
Registration Number:	4560816	SEELEY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4624646	COOLERADO
Registration Number:	3297895	COOLERADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

TRADEMARK

900380725 REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: RKLINE@TAROLLI.COM

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH ST. #1700 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JOHN A. YIRGA

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. YIRGA	
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN A. YIRGA/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0917

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 215th day of September 2016

BETWEEN:

FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd, ACN 007 780 510 and whose registered address is 112 O'Sullivan Beach Road, Lonsdale, SA 5160 (the "Assignor"); and

Seeley International Pty Ltd, ACN 054 687 035 and whose registered address is 112 O'Sullivan Beach Road, Lonsdale, SA 5160 (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the registered owner of the Trade Mark registrations applications listed in the attached schedule (the "Trade Marks").
- B. In the opinion of the Assignee the Assignor is a trustee and holds the Trade Marks upon trust for the Assignee as beneficial owner.
- C. The parties have agreed to transfer the legal title of the Trade Marks from the Assignor to the Assignee in order for the Assignee to become the registered owner of the Trade Marks, on the terms set out in this Deed of Assignment.

AGREED TERMS:

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignee absolutely all property, right, title, and interest in and
 to the Trade Marks together with all rights of actions, powers and benefits belonging or
 accrued to the same including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all
 infringements of the Trade Marks arising prior to the date hereof.
- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this assignment and transfer and to ensure that the Trade Marks vest in the Assignee and that the Assignee becomes the registered owner of the Trade Marks.
- This assignment is governed by and is construed in accordance with the laws of United States.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0918

(ACN 007 780 510) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):) ;)	
Director		FEBRUA FEANK SEELSY Full name
LAMA. Director/Secretary	····	MATHICEEN HELEN SEELEY Full name
EXECUTED by SEELEY INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD (ACN 054 687 035) in accordance with)	
section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):)	TRADERIC FRANK SEELEY
Director	e and	Full name
LDAUL.		KATHLEEN HELEN SERLEY
Director/Secretary/		Full name

Schedule of Trade Marks:

Trade Mark No's.	In the name of
1,555,654	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,014,737	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,101,135	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,746,723	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,832,839	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
3,108,408	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,059,237	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,061,171	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,301,183	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
2,433,490	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
4,998,491	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
4,436,875	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
4,898,826	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
4,560,816	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
4,624,646	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd
3,297,895	FF Seeley Nominees Pty Ltd

3 Page of 3

RECORDED: 10/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0920